
EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

Flow Amsterdam BV

Madridstraat 10

1175 RK  Lijnden (Amsterdam) 

The Netherlands 

This declaration is used under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer 

Flow Amsterdam

3000

Night Lights

Year of which the CE mark was affixed: 2020

Signed 31-8-2020

Lijnden, The Netherlands

Product Manager 

Erik van Vliet 

European regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH) 

European regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH) Annex XVII and its amendments

European RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Annex II; recasting 2002/95/EC - Certain hazardous substances

EN 71-1:2014 - safety of toys - Part 1 : Mechanical and Physical Properties

EN 71-2:2011+A1:2014 - Safety of toys - Part 2: Flammability

EN 71-3:2013 + A1:2014 - safety of toys - Part 3 - Migration of certain elements 

EN 62115:2005+A12:2015 Electric toys safety 

EN 60825-1 Safety of laser products - Part 1 

Toy Safety directive 2009/48/EC

Brandname: 

Type number:

Description of the product 

The undersigned hereby declares that: 

The product described is in confirmity of the below mentioned directives. References to the relevant 

harmonized standards used, or references to the specifications in relation to which confirmity is declared, are 

listed below the related directive. 

RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU

Electro magnetic compatibility directive (EMC), 2014/30/EU

EN 55014-01:2006+A1:2009+A2:2011

EN61000-3-2-2014

EN61000-3-3-2013

EN 55014-2015



Compliance report form 

General information pic 

Product number 1135027

1145027

1475027

1485027

1605027

1715027

Product group 3000 Night Lights

Directive Toy Safety directive 2009/48/EC

Ratings

IP n/a

Standard OK NG N/A

v

v

v

v

v

Conclusion

yes Complies with the relevant standard(s) ? 

EN 71-3:2013 + A1:2014 - safety of toys - 

Part 3 - Migration of certain elements 

SGS report T51710222678TY 

EN 62115:2005+A12:2015 Electric toys 

safety 

SGS report T51710220231EL

EN 60825-1 Safety of laser producst - Part 1 SGS report T51710220231EL

Report reference

EN 71-1:2014 - safety of toys - Part 1 SGS report T51710222678TY 

EN 71-2:2011+A1:2014 - Safety of toys - 

Part 2: Flammability

SGS report T51710222678TY 



Compliance report form 

General information pic 

Product number 1135027

1145027

1475027

1485027

1605027

1715027

Product group 3000 Night Lights

Directive 

Ratings

IP n/a

Standard OK NG N/A

v

v

v

v

Conclusion

yes Complies with the relevant standard(s) ? 

EN61000-3-3-2013

EN 55014-2015

SGS report T51710220151EM

SGS report T51710220151EM

SGS report T51710220151EMEN61000-3-2-2014

EN 55014-01:2006+A1:2009+A2:2011 SGS report T51710220151EM

Report reference

Electro magnetic compatibility directive (EMC), 2014/30/EU



Compliance report form 

General information pic 

Product number 1135027

1145027

1475027

1485027

1605027

1715027

Product group 3000 Night Lights

Directive 

Ratings

IP n/a

Standard OK NG N/A

v

v

v

v

Conclusion

yes 

European regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 

(REACH) Annex XVII and its amendments - 

Phthalates content 

SGS report T51710220151EM

European regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH) 

Report reference

European regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 

(REACH) Annex XVII and its amendments - 

Cadmium content 

SGS report T51710220151EM

Complies with the relevant standard(s) ? 

European regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 

(REACH) Annex XVII and its amendments - 

PAHs content 

SGS report T51710220151EM

Draft directive under WTO document No. 

16-3856 dated 18 July 2016 - Migration BPA

SGS report T51710220151EM



Compliance report form 

General information pic 

Product number 1135027

1145027

1475027

1485027

1605027

1715027

1755027

Product group 3000 Night Lights

Directive 

Ratings

Standard OK NG N/A

v

Conclusion

yes 

RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU

Report reference

European RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU 

Annex II; recasting 2002/95/EC - Certain 

hazardous substances

SGS report no. T51710222480TC

Complies with the relevant standard(s) ? 


