CE EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



Flow Amsterdam BV Madridstraat 10 1175 RK Lijnden (Amsterdam) The Netherlands

This declaration is used under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer

Brandname: Flow Amsterdam

Type number: 3000

Description of the product Night Lights

The undersigned hereby declares that:

The product described is in confirmity of the below mentioned directives. References to the relevant harmonized standards used, or references to the specifications in relation to which confirmity is declared, are listed below the related directive.

Toy Safety directive 2009/48/EC

EN 71-1:2014 - safety of toys - Part 1 : Mechanical and Physical Properties
EN 71-2:2011+A1:2014 - Safety of toys - Part 2: Flammability
EN 71-3:2013 + A1:2014 - safety of toys - Part 3 - Migration of certain elements
EN 62115:2005+A12:2015 Electric toys safety
EN 60825-1 Safety of laser products - Part 1

Electro magnetic compatibility directive (EMC), 2014/30/EU

EN 55014-01:2006+A1:2009+A2:2011 EN61000-3-2-2014 EN61000-3-3-2013 EN 55014-2015

RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU

European RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Annex II; recasting 2002/95/EC - Certain hazardous substances

European regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH)

European regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH) Annex XVII and its amendments

Year of which the CE mark was affixed: 2020

Signed 31-8-2020



Lijnden, The Netherlands Product Manager Erik van Vliet



Product number 1135027

General information

Product group 3000 Night Lights

Directive Toy Safety directive 2009/48/EC



Ratings

IP n/a

<u>Standard</u>	Report reference	<u>OK</u>	<u>NG</u>	N/A
EN 71-1:2014 - safety of toys - Part 1	SGS report T51710222678TY	V		
EN 71-2:2011+A1:2014 - Safety of toys - Part 2: Flammability	SGS report T51710222678TY	v		
EN 71-3:2013 + A1:2014 - safety of toys - Part 3 - Migration of certain elements	SGS report T51710222678TY	v		
EN 62115:2005+A12:2015 Electric toys safety	SGS report T51710220231EL	v		
EN 60825-1 Safety of laser producst - Part 1	SGS report T51710220231EL			
		V		

Conclusion

Complies with the relevant standard(s)?

yes



General information Product number 1135027

pic



Product group Directive

3000 Night Lights

Electro magnetic compatibility directive (EMC), 2014/30/EU

Ratings

n/a

<u>Standard</u>	Report reference	<u>OK</u>	<u>NG</u>	N/A
EN 55014-01:2006+A1:2009+A2:2011	SGS report T51710220151EM	V		
EN61000-3-2-2014	SGS report T51710220151EM	v		
EN61000-3-3-2013	SGS report T51710220151EM	v		
EN 55014-2015	SGS report T51710220151EM	v		

Conclusion

Complies with the relevant standard(s)?

yes



General informa	ation_	pic	
Product number	1135027		4773
	1145027		100
	1475027		and .
	1485027		-
	1605027	The last of	
	1715027		
Product group Directive	3000 Night Lights European regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH)		

R	at	ti	n	gs
	Ċ,	3	ш	<u> </u>

IP n/a

<u>Standard</u>	Report reference	<u>ОК</u>	<u>NG</u>	N/A
European regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH) Annex XVII and its amendments - Cadmium content	SGS report T51710220151EM	V		
European regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH) Annex XVII and its amendments -	SGS report T51710220151EM	v		
European regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH) Annex XVII and its amendments -	SGS report T51710220151EM	v		
Draft directive under WTO document No. 16-3856 dated 18 July 2016 - Migration BPA	SGS report T51710220151EM	v		

Conclusion

Complies with the relevant standard(s)?



General information pic Product number 1135027 1145027 1475027 1485027 1605027 1715027 1755027 Product group 3000 Night Lights Directive RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU

Ratings

<u>Standard</u>	Report reference	<u>ОК</u>	<u>NG</u>	<u>N/A</u>
European RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU	SGS report no. T51710222480TC			
Annex II; recasting 2002/95/EC - Certain		V		
hazardous substances				

Complies with the relevant standard(s)?